

CITY OF SOUTH DAYTONA SPECIAL MASTER AGENDA

Thursday, June 8, 2023 at 10:00 AM

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

1672 S. Ridgewood Avenue, South Daytona, Florida

The Special Master will convene a hearing on June 8, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., 1672 S. Ridgewood Avenue, South Daytona, Florida at 10:00 a.m.to consider a request to contest the determination by the South Daytona Police Department that "Recon," a male Pit Bull is a dangerous dog within the meaning of Chapter 767, Florida Statutes.

AGENDA ITEM:

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. HEARING

Case # 23-000127 Owner: Kirkpatrick, Jessica and Vincent Mancinone

Location: 1946 Red Cedar Circle, South Daytona

III. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statues, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency, or council with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, the person will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purposes, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City does not prepare or provide a verbatim record of the proceedings.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statues, persons with a disability needing a special accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact the Deputy City Clerk's Office no later than 72 hours prior to the proceedings. The Deputy City Clerk can be reached by mail at 1672 S. Ridgewood Avenue, South Daytona, Florida 32119 or by telephone at (386) 322-3011 or by email at bwitte@southdaytona.org.